

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 9, 1973

Secretary of State's Office Attention: Ceil Dion State Office Building

Re: Ordinance No. 2-1955 Paynesville

Dear Ceil:

Attached is a copy of Ordinance No. 2-1955 covering the annexation of land to the Village of Paynesville. The effective date of the Ordinance is August 9, 1955. You informed us that this Ordinance had not been filed with the Secretary of State's Office.

This Ordinance is being submitted to you at this time for filing inasmuch as the Municipal Commission was not created at that time and has no jurisdiction in this matter.

Thank you Ceil.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

HK/mg Attach

c.c. Thomas H. Thelen
Clerk-Administrator
Village of Paynesville

252 40
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

MAY 1 0 1973 Arlen S. Els

Secretary of State

66 co (61

ORDINANCE NO. 2-1955

An Ordinance Adding and Annexing Certain Real Property to the Village of Paynesville in Stearns County, Minnesota.

The Villago Council of the Village of Paynesville Does Hereby Ordain:

Section 1. That the following described real estate which abuts upon the incorporated Village of Paynesville, Stearns County, Minnesota, be and the same is, added and annexed to the Village of Paynesville, Stearns County, Minnesota and is hereby made a part of said Village to the same effect as if said Real Property had been originally a part thereof; all of said real property is situated in the County of Stearns and State of Minnesota and is described as follows:

All that part of the Easterly 165 feet of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter except the Northerly 264 feet thereof, of section 16, Township 122 north, Range 32 west, which lies northerly of State Highway No. 55.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Dated at Parmesville, Minnesota this 9th day of August 1955.

B. M. Torborg President of the Village Council of the Village of Paynesville, Minnesots.

ATTEST: W. E. Schultz Recorder

> # 25240 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 0 1973

Secretary of State